
39th Annual West Delaware
Hawks Cross Country Varsity Girls

Hart Ridge Golf Course
Oct. 8, 2019

Sunny 70° S 14 MPH 33% Humidity
Results by B & W Racing Services

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Western Dubuque 62 4 6 7 8 37 41 53 20:35 3:11
2 Grinnell 84 5 9 16 20 34 46 82 21:23 3:02
3 Mount Vernon / Lisbon 95 11 15 21 22 26 40 48 21:50 1:24
4 Center Point-Urbana 127 2 10 17 39 59 65 21:45 4:59
5 Waverly-Shell Rock 142 3 27 31 38 43 57 64 22:08 3:35
6 Xavier 156 12 19 28 42 55 58 73 22:38 2:34
7 Tipton 174 18 25 30 49 52 85 94 22:48 1:52
8 Independence communit 194 14 32 35 45 68 74 87 22:59 3:01
9 Springville - Central 218 1 24 29 78 86 93 22:48 7:14
10 Cascade 231 13 23 51 63 81 102 23:24 3:51
11 West Delaware 313 54 56 60 71 72 95 98 24:21 0:55
12 North Fayette Valley 323 33 36 66 92 96 105 24:28 3:42
13 Clinton 328 44 61 69 75 79 84 89 24:29 2:11
14 Vinton Shellsburg 365 47 67 70 90 91 107 24:52 2:34
15 Maquoketa 411 50 76 88 97 100 25:48 3:58
16 Beckman Catholic 453 62 83 101 103 104 27:20 5:16
17 Oelwein 470 77 80 99 106 108 29:29 13:01

Incomplete Teams: Anamosa, Edgewood-Colesburg, Isaac Newton Christia, Maquoketa Valley, North Cedar

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Western Dubuque
4 Lauren Klein, Jr 19:38 6:19
6 Elly Burds, Jr 19:49 6:23
7 Audrey Biermann, So 20:02 6:27
8 Lilly Boge, So 20:34 6:37
37 Caylee Hermsen, Sr 22:49 7:21
41 Macy Simon, Jr 23:05 7:26
53 Kylie Nauman, Fr 23:49 7:40

Total Time = 1:42:52     Total Places = 62

2. Grinnell
5 Mary Blanchard, So 19:43 6:21
9 Anjali Jones, Sr 20:40 6:39
16 Nola Conner, Sr 21:42 6:59
20 Bridget Blanchard, Sr 22:02 7:05
34 Micah Benning-Shorb, Sr22:45 7:19
46 Harleigh Wood, So 23:14 7:29
82 Kayla Sieck, So 25:25 8:11

Total Time = 1:46:52     Total Places = 84

3. Mount Vernon / Lisbon
11 Aubrey Frey, Sr 20:56 6:44
15 Laura Swart, Fr 21:41 6:59
21 Caroline See, Sr 22:02 7:06
22 Alice Conroy, Jr 22:07 7:07
26 Laila Moellering, Fr 22:20 7:11
40 Sabrina Bleile, Jr 23:01 7:24
48 Emma Bock, Sr 23:26 7:33

Total Time = 1:49:06     Total Places = 95

4. Center Point-Urbana
2 Adrianna Katcher, Sr 19:08 6:09
10 Kora Katcher, So 20:52 6:43
17 Laine Hadsall, Fr 21:44 7:00
39 Madi VanVors, Sr 22:52 7:22
59 Leah Taylor, So 24:06 7:45
65 Alivia Sweeney, Fr 24:17 7:49

Total Time = 1:48:42     Total Places = 127

5. Waverly-Shell Rock
3 Emma Hoins, Jr 19:33 6:18
27 Camryn Grawe, Sr 22:24 7:12
31 Ali Christensen, Jr 22:42 7:18
38 Kyla Foy, Fr 22:50 7:21
43 Makayla Reed, Sr 23:08 7:27
57 Julia Reed, Sr 24:04 7:45
64 Leah Cherry, So 24:15 7:48

Total Time = 1:50:37     Total Places = 142

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

6. Xavier
12 Hannah Denman, Sr 21:30 6:55
19 Lizzy Schmitt, Jr 21:56 7:03
28 Mary Clare Bean, So 22:35 7:16
42 Megan Meyer, Sr 23:05 7:26
55 Rilee Lansing, Sr 24:03 7:44
58 Nike Zillessen, Jr 24:06 7:45
73 Madelyn Dake, So 24:53 8:00

Total Time = 1:53:09     Total Places = 156

7. Tipton
18 Kallie Wallick, Jr 21:55 7:03
25 Alyssa Mente, So 22:16 7:10
30 Rachel Bierman, Jr 22:37 7:17
49 Coryn Wallick, Fr 23:26 7:33
52 Alli Nash, Jr 23:46 7:39
85 Britney Ford, Sr 25:35 8:14
94 Becca Stroup, So 26:06 8:24

Total Time = 1:54:00     Total Places = 174

8. Independence communit
14 Marleigh Louvar, Fr 21:36 6:57
32 Alyssa Larson, So 22:44 7:19
35 Dakota Whitman, Fr 22:47 7:20
45 Shay Whitman, Sr 23:11 7:28
68 Bella Ressler, Fr 24:36 7:55
74 Melody Kremer, So 25:00 8:03
87 Ashlyn Martin, So 25:47 8:18

Total Time = 1:54:54     Total Places = 194

9. Springville - Central
1 Emily Staal, Sr 18:24 5:55
24 Katie Flitsch, So 22:12 7:09
29 Liz Stejskal, Jr 22:35 7:16
78 Caydenze Shultz, So 25:11 8:06
86 Carrie Staal, So 25:37 8:15
93 Isabel Guerero, Fr 26:02 8:23

Total Time = 1:53:59     Total Places = 218

10. Cascade
13 Emma Ostwinkle, Jr 21:31 6:56
23 Grace Rhomberg, Fr 22:09 7:08
51 Harley Bradtke-Stelken, So

23:43 7:38
63 Rachel Rhomberg, Jr 24:15 7:48
81 Lilly Topping, Fr 25:21 8:10
102 Maddie Knapp, Jr 28:38 9:13

Total Time = 1:56:59     Total Places = 231

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

11. West Delaware
54 Faith Rich, Fr 23:55 7:42
56 Grace Millenkamp, So 24:04 7:45
60 Faith Litterer, Fr 24:11 7:47
71 Hannah Axline, Sr 24:43 7:57
72 Brooke Lewin, Fr 24:49 7:59
95 Katie McGrane, Jr 26:13 8:26
98 Karsyn Welcher, Jr 27:07 8:44

Total Time = 2:01:42     Total Places = 313

12. North Fayette Valley
33 Brynn Gamm, Jr 22:44 7:19
36 Lexi Steffens, Fr 22:48 7:20
66 Rachael Bushman, Jr 24:19 7:50
92 Taylor Ney, Sr 26:00 8:22
96 Rachel Everman, Fr 26:26 8:30
105 Miranda Johansen, Sr 30:32 9:50

Total Time = 2:02:17     Total Places = 323

13. Clinton
44 Abby Struble, So 23:10 7:27
61 Viviana Ramirez, Jr 24:13 7:48
69 Emma Milder, So 24:37 7:55
75 Francesca Mascagni, Jr 25:03 8:04
79 Sofia Tello, So 25:20 8:09
84 Delainey Ferguson, So 25:31 8:13
89 Selena Tello, Sr 25:52 8:19

Total Time = 2:02:23     Total Places = 328

14. Vinton Shellsburg
47 Charlee Johnson, So 23:23 7:32
67 Sophia Dilley, Jr 24:27 7:52
70 Molly Haisman, Fr 24:38 7:56
90 Lydia Radeke, Jr 25:53 8:20
91 Bailey Weeks, So 25:57 8:21
107 Annabelle Newton, Fr 33:59 10:56

Total Time = 2:04:18     Total Places = 365

15. Maquoketa
50 Sydney Miller, Sr 23:40 7:37
76 Harley Eye, So 25:06 8:05
88 Ariana Payton, So 25:47 8:18
97 Savannah Dykstra, So 26:47 8:37
100 Kaitlyn Hanken, So 27:38 8:54

Total Time = 2:08:58     Total Places = 411



16. Beckman Catholic
62 Olivia Thier, Sr 24:14 7:48
83 Isabelle Kluesner, Jr 25:30 8:13
101 Savanah Oberbroeckling, Jr

28:06 9:03
103 Sydney Reiter, So 29:17 9:26
104 Jordan Thier, Fr 29:30 9:30

Total Time = 2:16:37     Total Places = 453

17. Oelwein
77 Ally Duffy, Sr 25:07 8:05
80 Jillian Prouty, So 25:21 8:09
99 Malayna Kiel, So 27:31 8:52
106 Isabella Rael, Sr 31:16 10:04
108 Megan Baerg, Sr 38:07 12:16

Total Time = 2:27:22     Total Places = 470

1 1 Emily Staal, Sr 18:24 5:55 Springville - Central
6:00 Pace

2 2 Adrianna Katcher, Sr 19:08 6:09 Center Point-Urbana
3 3 Emma Hoins, Jr 19:33 6:18 Waverly-Shell Rock
4 4 Lauren Klein, Jr 19:38 6:19 Western Dubuque
5 5 Mary Blanchard, So 19:43 6:21 Grinnell
6 6 Elly Burds, Jr 19:49 6:23 Western Dubuque
7 7 Audrey Biermann, So 20:02 6:27 Western Dubuque
8 8 Lilly Boge, So 20:34 6:37 Western Dubuque
9 9 Anjali Jones, Sr 20:40 6:39 Grinnell
10 10 Kora Katcher, So 20:52 6:43 Center Point-Urbana
11 11 Aubrey Frey, Sr 20:56 6:44 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
12 Kiley Chapman, Jr 21:12 6:49 North Cedar
13 12 Hannah Denman, Sr 21:30 6:55 Xavier
14 13 Emma Ostwinkle, Jr 21:31 6:56 Cascade
15 14 Marleigh Louvar, Fr 21:36 6:57 Independence communit
16 15 Laura Swart, Fr 21:41 6:59 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
17 16 Nola Conner, Sr 21:42 6:59 Grinnell

7:00 Pace
18 17 Laine Hadsall, Fr 21:44 7:00 Center Point-Urbana
19 Dakota Bierer, Sr 21:55 7:03 Anamosa
20 18 Kallie Wallick, Jr 21:55 7:03 Tipton
21 19 Lizzy Schmitt, Jr 21:56 7:03 Xavier
22 20 Bridget Blanchard, Sr 22:02 7:05 Grinnell
23 21 Caroline See, Sr 22:02 7:06 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
24 22 Alice Conroy, Jr 22:07 7:07 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
25 23 Grace Rhomberg, Fr 22:09 7:08 Cascade
26 24 Katie Flitsch, So 22:12 7:09 Springville - Central
27 25 Alyssa Mente, So 22:16 7:10 Tipton
28 26 Laila Moellering, Fr 22:20 7:11 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
29 Elizabeth Riniker, Jr 22:21 7:12 Anamosa
30 27 Camryn Grawe, Sr 22:24 7:12 Waverly-Shell Rock
31 Emma Doyl, So 22:26 7:13 Maquoketa Valley
32 Hunter Jones, 9 22:33 7:16 North Cedar
33 Jaiden Porter, Sr 22:34 7:16 Maquoketa Valley
34 28 Mary Clare Bean, So 22:35 7:16 Xavier
35 29 Liz Stejskal, Jr 22:35 7:16 Springville - Central
36 30 Rachel Bierman, Jr 22:37 7:17 Tipton
37 31 Ali Christensen, Jr 22:42 7:18 Waverly-Shell Rock
38 32 Alyssa Larson, So 22:44 7:19 Independence communit
39 33 Brynn Gamm, Jr 22:44 7:19 North Fayette Valley
40 34 Micah Benning-Shorb, Sr22:45 7:19 Grinnell
41 35 Dakota Whitman, Fr 22:47 7:20 Independence communit
42 36 Lexi Steffens, Fr 22:48 7:20 North Fayette Valley
43 37 Caylee Hermsen, Sr 22:49 7:21 Western Dubuque
44 38 Kyla Foy, Fr 22:50 7:21 Waverly-Shell Rock
45 39 Madi VanVors, Sr 22:52 7:22 Center Point-Urbana
46 40 Sabrina Bleile, Jr 23:01 7:24 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
47 41 Macy Simon, Jr 23:05 7:26 Western Dubuque
48 42 Megan Meyer, Sr 23:05 7:26 Xavier
49 43 Makayla Reed, Sr 23:08 7:27 Waverly-Shell Rock
50 44 Abby Struble, So 23:10 7:27 Clinton
51 45 Shay Whitman, Sr 23:11 7:28 Independence communit
52 46 Harleigh Wood, So 23:14 7:29 Grinnell
53 47 Charlee Johnson, So 23:23 7:32 Vinton Shellsburg
54 48 Emma Bock, Sr 23:26 7:33 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
55 49 Coryn Wallick, Fr 23:26 7:33 Tipton
56 Kriya Atwell, So 23:35 7:35 Maquoketa Valley
57 Lily Rogers, Jr 23:38 7:36 Anamosa
58 50 Sydney Miller, Sr 23:40 7:37 Maquoketa
59 51 Harley Bradtke-Stelken, So

23:43 7:38 Cascade
60 52 Alli Nash, Jr 23:46 7:39 Tipton
61 53 Kylie Nauman, Fr 23:49 7:40 Western Dubuque
62 54 Faith Rich, Fr 23:55 7:42 West Delaware
63 55 Rilee Lansing, Sr 24:03 7:44 Xavier
64 56 Grace Millenkamp, So 24:04 7:45 West Delaware
65 57 Julia Reed, Sr 24:04 7:45 Waverly-Shell Rock
66 58 Nike Zillessen, Jr 24:06 7:45 Xavier
67 59 Leah Taylor, So 24:06 7:45 Center Point-Urbana
68 60 Faith Litterer, Fr 24:11 7:47 West Delaware
69 61 Viviana Ramirez, Jr 24:13 7:48 Clinton
70 62 Olivia Thier, Sr 24:14 7:48 Beckman Catholic
71 63 Rachel Rhomberg, Jr 24:15 7:48 Cascade
72 64 Leah Cherry, So 24:15 7:48 Waverly-Shell Rock
73 65 Alivia Sweeney, Fr 24:17 7:49 Center Point-Urbana
74 Emma Dales, So 24:17 7:49 Anamosa

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

75 66 Rachael Bushman, Jr 24:19 7:50 North Fayette Valley
76 67 Sophia Dilley, Jr 24:27 7:52 Vinton Shellsburg
77 Lily Aulwes, Sr 24:35 7:55 Edgewood-Colesburg
78 68 Bella Ressler, Fr 24:36 7:55 Independence communit
79 69 Emma Milder, So 24:37 7:55 Clinton
80 70 Molly Haisman, Fr 24:38 7:56 Vinton Shellsburg
81 71 Hannah Axline, Sr 24:43 7:57 West Delaware
82 72 Brooke Lewin, Fr 24:49 7:59 West Delaware

8:00 Pace
83 73 Madelyn Dake, So 24:53 8:00 Xavier
84 74 Melody Kremer, So 25:00 8:03 Independence communit
85 75 Francesca Mascagni, Jr 25:03 8:04 Clinton
86 76 Harley Eye, So 25:06 8:05 Maquoketa
87 77 Ally Duffy, Sr 25:07 8:05 Oelwein
88 78 Caydenze Shultz, So 25:11 8:06 Springville - Central
89 79 Sofia Tello, So 25:20 8:09 Clinton
90 80 Jillian Prouty, So 25:21 8:09 Oelwein
91 Rhyan Hoefler, So 25:21 8:10 North Cedar
92 81 Lilly Topping, Fr 25:21 8:10 Cascade
93 82 Kayla Sieck, So 25:25 8:11 Grinnell
94 83 Isabelle Kluesner, Jr 25:30 8:13 Beckman Catholic
95 84 Delainey Ferguson, So 25:31 8:13 Clinton
96 85 Britney Ford, Sr 25:35 8:14 Tipton
97 86 Carrie Staal, So 25:37 8:15 Springville - Central
98 87 Ashlyn Martin, So 25:47 8:18 Independence communit
99 88 Ariana Payton, So 25:47 8:18 Maquoketa
100 89 Selena Tello, Sr 25:52 8:19 Clinton
101 90 Lydia Radeke, Jr 25:53 8:20 Vinton Shellsburg
102 91 Bailey Weeks, So 25:57 8:21 Vinton Shellsburg
103 92 Taylor Ney, Sr 26:00 8:22 North Fayette Valley
104 93 Isabel Guerero, Fr 26:02 8:23 Springville - Central
105 94 Becca Stroup, So 26:06 8:24 Tipton
106 95 Katie McGrane, Jr 26:13 8:26 West Delaware
107 96 Rachel Everman, Fr 26:26 8:30 North Fayette Valley
108 97 Savannah Dykstra, So 26:47 8:37 Maquoketa
109 98 Karsyn Welcher, Jr 27:07 8:44 West Delaware
110 Chloe Weipert, Jr 27:28 8:50 Edgewood-Colesburg
111 99 Malayna Kiel, So 27:31 8:52 Oelwein
112 100 Kaitlyn Hanken, So 27:38 8:54 Maquoketa
113 Allison Howard, So 27:39 8:54 Isaac Newton Christia

9:00 Pace
114 101 Savanah Oberbroeckling, Jr

28:06 9:03 Beckman Catholic
115 102 Maddie Knapp, Jr 28:38 9:13 Cascade
116 103 Sydney Reiter, So 29:17 9:26 Beckman Catholic
117 104 Jordan Thier, Fr 29:30 9:30 Beckman Catholic
118 105 Miranda Johansen, Sr 30:32 9:50 North Fayette Valley

10:00 Pace
119 106 Isabella Rael, Sr 31:16 10:04 Oelwein
120 107 Annabelle Newton, Fr 33:59 10:56 Vinton Shellsburg

12:00 Pace
121 108 Megan Baerg, Sr 38:07 12:16 Oelwein



39th Annual West Delaware
Hawks Cross Country Varsity Boys

Hart Ridge Golf Course
Oct. 8, 2019

Sunny 70° S 14 MPH 33% Humidity
Results by B & W Racing Services

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Tipton 49 1 5 8 14 21 26 48 17:08.9 1:15.2
2 Western Dubuque 56 7 9 11 13 16 18 20 17:18.8 0:23.9
3 Center Point-Urbana 82 2 4 10 23 43 80 86 17:19.8 1:47.4
4 Mount Vernon / Lisbon 156 15 25 29 35 52 72 75 17:58.0 0:59.9
5 Waverly-Shell Rock 165 12 19 31 41 62 63 89 17:59.8 1:22.0
6 West Delaware 167 22 27 28 37 53 54 73 18:02.5 0:47.0
7 Grinnell 173 3 24 32 50 64 68 87 17:57.3 2:01.8
8 Maquoketa Valley 201 30 33 42 47 49 55 70 18:13.3 0:29.8
9 Clinton 206 17 39 45 46 59 74 76 18:14.4 1:09.2
10 Cr Xavier 252 6 38 51 78 79 81 83 18:30.0 2:33.0
11 Cascade 303 34 36 60 85 88 98 114 18:55.2 1:46.1
12 Anamosa 318 40 58 61 66 93 97 103 18:55.5 1:47.9
13 Vinton Shellsburg 391 44 71 84 90 102 115 119 19:31.1 2:18.6
14 North Fayette Valley 395 56 57 82 94 106 108 111 19:33.3 2:09.2
15 Independence communit 485 65 91 101 107 121 122 20:33.5 3:37.9
16* Oelwein 487 67 69 116 117 118 131 132 20:34.8 2:57.3
17* Edgewood-Colesburg 487 77 96 99 105 110 20:21.9 2:02.8
18 Beckman Catholic 549 92 95 113 124 125 128 129 21:26.0 2:46.1
19 North Cedar 559 100 104 112 120 123 21:30.2 2:11.6
20 Maquoketa 625 109 126 127 130 133 23:41.8 6:02.9

Incomplete Teams: East Buchanan, Isaac Newton Christia, Springville - Central

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Tipton
1 Caleb Shumaker, Jr 16:28.4 5:18
5 Trent Pelzer, Sr 16:53.7 5:26
8 Jackson Edens, Jr 17:12.1 5:32
14 Cody Bohlmann, So 17:26.4 5:37
21 Aj Thumma, So 17:43.5 5:42
26 Landan Hill, Sr 17:50.7 5:45
48 Ty Nichols, Fr 18:21.7 5:55

Total Time = 1:25:44.1     Total Places = 49

2. Western Dubuque
7 Cade Messer, Jr 17:07.8 5:31
9 Eli Naumann, So 17:12.6 5:32
11 Austin Huberty, Sr 17:17.5 5:34
13 Ben Mulert, Sr 17:24.4 5:36
16 Trenton Hammerand, Sr

17:31.7 5:39
18 Kale Cartee, Sr 17:33.8 5:39
20 Connor Coyle, Sr 17:38.5 5:41

Total Time = 1:26:34.0     Total Places = 56

3. Center Point-Urbana
2 Luke Post, Jr 16:31.3 5:19
4 Mason Bach, Jr 16:47.6 5:24
10 Eli Larson, So 17:14.7 5:33
23 Abe Larson, Sr 17:46.5 5:43
43 Cole Whitehead, Jr 18:18.6 5:54
80 Jj Eilers, Jr 19:28.5 6:16
86 Jonah Salow, Fr 19:40.1 6:20

Total Time = 1:26:38.7     Total Places = 82

4. Mount Vernon / Lisbon
15 Zach Fall, Fr 17:28.3 5:38
25 Eli Dickson, Fr 17:50.0 5:44
29 Kaleb Brand, Sr 17:55.1 5:46
35 Riley Dolan, Sr 18:08.2 5:50
52 Quincy Happel, So 18:28.2 5:57
72 Kode Banwart, Sr 19:05.2 6:09
75 Jack Ossenkop, Sr 19:09.3 6:10

Total Time = 1:29:49.8     Total Places = 156

5. Waverly-Shell Rock
12 Andrew Cummer, So 17:22.9 5:36
19 Ethyn Chesnut, Jr 17:34.2 5:39
31 Nick Kepford, So 17:59.5 5:48
41 Evan Ellsworth, Sr 18:17.4 5:53
62 Caden Kueker, Fr 18:44.8 6:02
63 Caleb Hoins, Fr 18:46.3 6:03

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

89 Jack Beam, So 19:54.9 6:25
Total Time = 1:29:58.8     Total Places = 165

6. West Delaware
22 Isaiah Rich, Sr 17:43.6 5:42
27 Nathan Goranson, Sr 17:51.1 5:45
28 Blake Smith, Jr 17:52.9 5:45
37 Andrew Salas, Jr 18:14.1 5:52
53 Staveley Maury, Jr 18:30.5 5:58
54 Robinson Martinez, Jr 18:31.2 5:58
73 Tyger Vaske, Jr 19:07.1 6:09

Total Time = 1:30:12.2     Total Places = 167

7. Grinnell
3 Isaac Bryant, Sr 16:44.9 5:24
24 Robert Groves, Sr 17:48.3 5:44
32 Sergio Perez-Valentin, Sr

18:00.7 5:48
50 Caden Christinson, Sr 18:25.7 5:56
64 Andrew Cogley, Jr 18:46.6 6:03
68 Jaren Jordan, Fr 18:55.8 6:06
87 Jonas Conner, Fr 19:52.8 6:24

Total Time = 1:29:46.2     Total Places = 173

8. Maquoketa Valley
30 Cy Huber, So 17:55.2 5:46
33 Michael Schaul, So 18:07.2 5:50
42 Nolan Ries, So 18:18.1 5:54
47 Derek Mensen, Sr 18:20.6 5:54
49 Ethan Doyl, Jr 18:25.0 5:56
55 Mason Lubben, Sr 18:34.9 5:59
70 Preston Roling, So 19:01.6 6:08

Total Time = 1:31:06.1     Total Places = 201

9. Clinton
17 Noah Smith, Sr 17:33.4 5:39
39 Parker Sirna, Jr 18:15.9 5:53
45 Conner Sattler, So 18:19.4 5:54
46 Ethan Buer, So 18:20.4 5:54
59 Kyle Gassman, Sr 18:42.5 6:01
74 Luke Jennings, Fr 19:08.6 6:10
76 Riley Nickles, Sr 19:12.9 6:11

Total Time = 1:31:11.6     Total Places = 206

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

10. Cr Xavier
6 Jack Renning, Sr 16:54.6 5:27
38 Collin Musick, Sr 18:14.6 5:52
51 Randall Kinner, So 18:26.7 5:56
78 Brady Horstmann, So 19:26.6 6:16
79 Alec Battien, Fr 19:27.5 6:16
81 John Trotta, Jr 19:29.9 6:17
83 Will Karl, Fr 19:35.6 6:18

Total Time = 1:32:30.0     Total Places = 252

11. Cascade
34 Cole Miller, So 18:08.1 5:50
36 Adam Knepper, Fr 18:11.8 5:51
60 Carson Nauman, Jr 18:43.0 6:02
85 Sam Noonan, Sr 19:38.6 6:19
88 Max Nadeau, Fr 19:54.2 6:24
98 Jonah Manternach, Jr 20:18.4 6:32
114 Sean Pry, Fr 21:37.0 6:58

Total Time = 1:34:35.7     Total Places = 303

12. Anamosa
40 Ben Moss, Sr 18:16.7 5:53
58 Kole Haverly, Jr 18:40.5 6:01
61 Will King, Sr 18:44.6 6:02
66 Shea Keister, 9 18:50.9 6:04
93 Tristan Weers, So 20:04.6 6:28
97 Drew Pate, So 20:18.2 6:32
103 Giovanny Lopez, 9 20:41.1 6:40

Total Time = 1:34:37.3     Total Places = 318

13. Vinton Shellsburg
44 Cameron Karr, Sr 18:18.6 5:54
71 Elijah Blix, Fr 19:02.6 6:08
84 Philip Kalina, Jr 19:38.1 6:19
90 Merritt Bodeker, Fr 19:58.7 6:26
102 Preston Tippie, Jr 20:37.2 6:38
115 Reid Hermanson, Fr 21:37.2 6:58
119 Isaac Allsup, Jr 22:02.2 7:06

Total Time = 1:37:35.2     Total Places = 391

14. North Fayette Valley
56 Peyton Halverson, Jr 18:39.0 6:00
57 Nathan Crooker, So 18:39.0 6:00
82 Weller Clark, Sr 19:32.8 6:18
94 Korbin Yauk, So 20:07.4 6:29
106 Caleb Zurbriggen, So 20:48.1 6:42
108 Trevin Jensen, Jr 21:09.2 6:49
111 Nathan Jensen, So 21:19.6 6:52

Total Time = 1:37:46.3     Total Places = 395



15. Independence communit
65 Cameron Kriens, So 18:48.5 6:03
91 Robert Hansen, So 20:00.1 6:26
101 Ryan Eddy, Jr 20:33.8 6:37
107 Alek Gruber, So 20:58.5 6:45
121 Jake Dinger, Jr 22:26.4 7:13
122 Carter Straw, Fr 22:29.8 7:15

Total Time = 1:42:47.3     Total Places = 485

16*. Oelwein
67 Brennan Sauser, So 18:51.0 6:04
69 Ray Gearhart, Fr 18:56.6 6:06
116 Brody Rogers, So 21:37.9 6:58
117 Karson Wilkinson, Jr 21:39.8 6:58
118 Ryan Rael, Fr 21:48.3 7:01
131 Garret Pates, Sr 24:22.9 7:51
132 Austin Wilkes, Sr 25:48.6 8:19

Total Time = 1:42:53.6     Total Places = 487

17*. Edgewood-Colesburg
77 Zander Carter, So 19:14.5 6:12
96 Kody Hoeger, Jr 20:13.8 6:31
99 Nathan Carter, So 20:19.3 6:33
105 Carson Kirby, Jr 20:44.3 6:41
110 Lucas Rezende, So 21:17.3 6:51

Total Time = 1:41:49.2     Total Places = 487

18. Beckman Catholic
92 Danil Wall, Jr 20:00.7 6:27
95 Isaac Schlarmann, Sr 20:07.4 6:29
113 Nate Schaefer, Jr 21:32.2 6:56
124 Auden Recker, So 22:42.5 7:19
125 Joe Schneider, Fr 22:46.8 7:20
128 Cassius McGrane, So 23:11.9 7:28
129 Isaac Westhoff, Fr 23:32.8 7:35

Total Time = 1:47:09.6     Total Places = 549

19. North Cedar
100 Samuel Choate, So 20:28.0 6:35
104 Jacob Spahr, Jr 20:41.7 6:40
112 David Redhage, Jr 21:28.9 6:55
120 Milo Easterly, Jr 22:12.6 7:09
123 Chance Cinkovich, Sr 22:39.6 7:18

Total Time = 1:47:30.8     Total Places = 559

20. Maquoketa
109 Brady Caven, Jr 21:14.9 6:50
126 Ivan Martin, So 22:48.1 7:20
127 Kaleb Flenker, Sr 23:01.7 7:25
130 Gabe Gardner, Jr 24:06.5 7:46
133 Ryan Warren, Sr 27:17.8 8:47

Total Time = 1:58:29.0     Total Places = 625

1 1 Caleb Shumaker, Jr 16:28.4 5:18 Tipton
2 2 Luke Post, Jr 16:31.3 5:19 Center Point-Urbana
3 3 Isaac Bryant, Sr 16:44.9 5:24 Grinnell
4 4 Mason Bach, Jr 16:47.6 5:24 Center Point-Urbana
5 5 Trent Pelzer, Sr 16:53.7 5:26 Tipton
6 6 Jack Renning, Sr 16:54.6 5:27 Cr Xavier
7 7 Cade Messer, Jr 17:07.8 5:31 Western Dubuque
8 8 Jackson Edens, Jr 17:12.1 5:32 Tipton
9 9 Eli Naumann, So 17:12.6 5:32 Western Dubuque
10 10 Eli Larson, So 17:14.7 5:33 Center Point-Urbana
11 11 Austin Huberty, Sr 17:17.5 5:34 Western Dubuque
12 12 Andrew Cummer, So 17:22.9 5:36 Waverly-Shell Rock
13 13 Ben Mulert, Sr 17:24.4 5:36 Western Dubuque
14 14 Cody Bohlmann, So 17:26.4 5:37 Tipton
15 15 Zach Fall, Fr 17:28.3 5:38 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
16 16 Trenton Hammerand, Sr

17:31.7 5:39 Western Dubuque
17 17 Noah Smith, Sr 17:33.4 5:39 Clinton
18 18 Kale Cartee, Sr 17:33.8 5:39 Western Dubuque
19 19 Ethyn Chesnut, Jr 17:34.2 5:39 Waverly-Shell Rock
20 20 Connor Coyle, Sr 17:38.5 5:41 Western Dubuque
21 21 Aj Thumma, So 17:43.5 5:42 Tipton
22 22 Isaiah Rich, Sr 17:43.6 5:42 West Delaware
23 23 Abe Larson, Sr 17:46.5 5:43 Center Point-Urbana
24 24 Robert Groves, Sr 17:48.3 5:44 Grinnell
25 25 Eli Dickson, Fr 17:50.0 5:44 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
26 26 Landan Hill, Sr 17:50.7 5:45 Tipton
27 27 Nathan Goranson, Sr 17:51.1 5:45 West Delaware
28 28 Blake Smith, Jr 17:52.9 5:45 West Delaware
29 29 Kaleb Brand, Sr 17:55.1 5:46 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
30 30 Cy Huber, So 17:55.2 5:46 Maquoketa Valley
31 31 Nick Kepford, So 17:59.5 5:48 Waverly-Shell Rock
32 32 Sergio Perez-Valentin, Sr

18:00.7 5:48 Grinnell
33 33 Michael Schaul, So 18:07.2 5:50 Maquoketa Valley
34 34 Cole Miller, So 18:08.1 5:50 Cascade
35 35 Riley Dolan, Sr 18:08.2 5:50 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
36 36 Adam Knepper, Fr 18:11.8 5:51 Cascade
37 37 Andrew Salas, Jr 18:14.1 5:52 West Delaware
38 38 Collin Musick, Sr 18:14.6 5:52 Cr Xavier
39 39 Parker Sirna, Jr 18:15.9 5:53 Clinton

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

40 40 Ben Moss, Sr 18:16.7 5:53 Anamosa
41 41 Evan Ellsworth, Sr 18:17.4 5:53 Waverly-Shell Rock
42 42 Nolan Ries, So 18:18.1 5:54 Maquoketa Valley
43 43 Cole Whitehead, Jr 18:18.6 5:54 Center Point-Urbana
44 44 Cameron Karr, Sr 18:18.6 5:54 Vinton Shellsburg
45 45 Conner Sattler, So 18:19.4 5:54 Clinton
46 46 Ethan Buer, So 18:20.4 5:54 Clinton
47 47 Derek Mensen, Sr 18:20.6 5:54 Maquoketa Valley
48 48 Ty Nichols, Fr 18:21.7 5:55 Tipton
49 49 Ethan Doyl, Jr 18:25.0 5:56 Maquoketa Valley
50 50 Caden Christinson, Sr 18:25.7 5:56 Grinnell
51 51 Randall Kinner, So 18:26.7 5:56 Cr Xavier
52 52 Quincy Happel, So 18:28.2 5:57 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
53 53 Staveley Maury, Jr 18:30.5 5:58 West Delaware
54 54 Robinson Martinez, Jr 18:31.2 5:58 West Delaware
55 55 Mason Lubben, Sr 18:34.9 5:59 Maquoketa Valley

6:00 Pace
56 56 Peyton Halverson, Jr 18:39.0 6:00 North Fayette Valley
57 57 Nathan Crooker, So 18:39.0 6:00 North Fayette Valley
58 58 Kole Haverly, Jr 18:40.5 6:01 Anamosa
59 59 Kyle Gassman, Sr 18:42.5 6:01 Clinton
60 60 Carson Nauman, Jr 18:43.0 6:02 Cascade
61 61 Will King, Sr 18:44.6 6:02 Anamosa
62 62 Caden Kueker, Fr 18:44.8 6:02 Waverly-Shell Rock
63 63 Caleb Hoins, Fr 18:46.3 6:03 Waverly-Shell Rock
64 64 Andrew Cogley, Jr 18:46.6 6:03 Grinnell
65 65 Cameron Kriens, So 18:48.5 6:03 Independence communit
66 66 Shea Keister, 9 18:50.9 6:04 Anamosa
67 67 Brennan Sauser, So 18:51.0 6:04 Oelwein
68 68 Jaren Jordan, Fr 18:55.8 6:06 Grinnell
69 69 Ray Gearhart, Fr 18:56.6 6:06 Oelwein
70 70 Preston Roling, So 19:01.6 6:08 Maquoketa Valley
71 71 Elijah Blix, Fr 19:02.6 6:08 Vinton Shellsburg
72 72 Kode Banwart, Sr 19:05.2 6:09 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
73 73 Tyger Vaske, Jr 19:07.1 6:09 West Delaware
74 74 Luke Jennings, Fr 19:08.6 6:10 Clinton
75 75 Jack Ossenkop, Sr 19:09.3 6:10 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
76 Elliott Potter, Sr 19:09.3 6:10 Isaac Newton Christia



77 76 Riley Nickles, Sr 19:12.9 6:11 Clinton
78 77 Zander Carter, So 19:14.5 6:12 Edgewood-Colesburg
79 Evan Robertson, Fr 19:17.2 6:13 Springville - Central
80 78 Brady Horstmann, So 19:26.6 6:16 Cr Xavier
81 79 Alec Battien, Fr 19:27.5 6:16 Cr Xavier
82 80 Jj Eilers, Jr 19:28.5 6:16 Center Point-Urbana
83 81 John Trotta, Jr 19:29.9 6:17 Cr Xavier
84 82 Weller Clark, Sr 19:32.8 6:18 North Fayette Valley
85 83 Will Karl, Fr 19:35.6 6:18 Cr Xavier
86 84 Philip Kalina, Jr 19:38.1 6:19 Vinton Shellsburg
87 85 Sam Noonan, Sr 19:38.6 6:19 Cascade
88 86 Jonah Salow, Fr 19:40.1 6:20 Center Point-Urbana
89 87 Jonas Conner, Fr 19:52.8 6:24 Grinnell
90 88 Max Nadeau, Fr 19:54.2 6:24 Cascade
91 89 Jack Beam, So 19:54.9 6:25 Waverly-Shell Rock
92 90 Merritt Bodeker, Fr 19:58.7 6:26 Vinton Shellsburg
93 91 Robert Hansen, So 20:00.1 6:26 Independence communit
94 92 Danil Wall, Jr 20:00.7 6:27 Beckman Catholic
95 93 Tristan Weers, So 20:04.6 6:28 Anamosa
96 Luke Frosch, Jr 20:06.2 6:28 Springville - Central
97 94 Korbin Yauk, So 20:07.4 6:29 North Fayette Valley
98 95 Isaac Schlarmann, Sr 20:07.4 6:29 Beckman Catholic
99 96 Kody Hoeger, Jr 20:13.8 6:31 Edgewood-Colesburg
100 97 Drew Pate, So 20:18.2 6:32 Anamosa
101 98 Jonah Manternach, Jr 20:18.4 6:32 Cascade
102 99 Nathan Carter, So 20:19.3 6:33 Edgewood-Colesburg
103 Ben Hesner, 9 20:26.8 6:35 East Buchanan
104 100 Samuel Choate, So 20:28.0 6:35 North Cedar
105 Tryston Engen, Jr 20:29.3 6:36 Springville - Central
106 101 Ryan Eddy, Jr 20:33.8 6:37 Independence communit
107 102 Preston Tippie, Jr 20:37.2 6:38 Vinton Shellsburg
108 103 Giovanny Lopez, 9 20:41.1 6:40 Anamosa
109 104 Jacob Spahr, Jr 20:41.7 6:40 North Cedar
110 105 Carson Kirby, Jr 20:44.3 6:41 Edgewood-Colesburg
111 106 Caleb Zurbriggen, So 20:48.1 6:42 North Fayette Valley
112 107 Alek Gruber, So 20:58.5 6:45 Independence communit
113 108 Trevin Jensen, Jr 21:09.2 6:49 North Fayette Valley
114 109 Brady Caven, Jr 21:14.9 6:50 Maquoketa
115 110 Lucas Rezende, So 21:17.3 6:51 Edgewood-Colesburg
116 111 Nathan Jensen, So 21:19.6 6:52 North Fayette Valley
117 112 David Redhage, Jr 21:28.9 6:55 North Cedar
118 113 Nate Schaefer, Jr 21:32.2 6:56 Beckman Catholic
119 114 Sean Pry, Fr 21:37.0 6:58 Cascade
120 115 Reid Hermanson, Fr 21:37.2 6:58 Vinton Shellsburg
121 116 Brody Rogers, So 21:37.9 6:58 Oelwein
122 117 Karson Wilkinson, Jr 21:39.8 6:58 Oelwein

7:00 Pace
123 Jack Kendall, So 21:43.6 7:00 Isaac Newton Christia
124 Matt Uhlenkamp, Jr 21:47.0 7:01 Springville - Central
125 118 Ryan Rael, Fr 21:48.3 7:01 Oelwein
126 Austin Cook, Sr 21:53.6 7:03 East Buchanan
127 119 Isaac Allsup, Jr 22:02.2 7:06 Vinton Shellsburg
128 120 Milo Easterly, Jr 22:12.6 7:09 North Cedar
129 121 Jake Dinger, Jr 22:26.4 7:13 Independence communit
130 122 Carter Straw, Fr 22:29.8 7:15 Independence communit
131 123 Chance Cinkovich, Sr 22:39.6 7:18 North Cedar
132 124 Auden Recker, So 22:42.5 7:19 Beckman Catholic
133 125 Joe Schneider, Fr 22:46.8 7:20 Beckman Catholic
134 126 Ivan Martin, So 22:48.1 7:20 Maquoketa
135 127 Kaleb Flenker, Sr 23:01.7 7:25 Maquoketa
136 Joshua Jackson, So 23:08.3 7:27 Isaac Newton Christia
137 128 Cassius McGrane, So 23:11.9 7:28 Beckman Catholic
138 129 Isaac Westhoff, Fr 23:32.8 7:35 Beckman Catholic
139 Dylan Kress, Sr 23:59.5 7:43 East Buchanan
140 130 Gabe Gardner, Jr 24:06.5 7:46 Maquoketa
141 131 Garret Pates, Sr 24:22.9 7:51 Oelwein

8:00 Pace
142 132 Austin Wilkes, Sr 25:48.6 8:19 Oelwein
143 133 Ryan Warren, Sr 27:17.8 8:47 Maquoketa



39th Annual West Delaware Hawks Cross Country JV Girls
Hart Ridge Golf Course

Oct. 8, 2019
Sunny 70° S 14 MPH 33% Humidity

Results by B & W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Western Dubuque 37 1 3 8 12 13 27 30 23:27.6 1:37.6
2 Mount Vernon / Lisbon 51 4 6 10 14 17 29 35 23:46.7 1:22.3
3 West Delaware 89 2 7 16 24 40 57 61 24:07.0 2:48.4
4 Grinnell 100 5 11 21 22 41 44 62 24:20.2 2:23.3
5 Waverly-Shell Rock 150 19 28 31 33 39 45 60 24:55.3 1:07.3
6 Center Point-Urbana 154 23 25 32 36 38 47 48 24:59.5 1:01.4
7 Xavier 155 15 18 20 50 52 53 56 25:12.6 2:15.4
8 Clinton 169 9 34 37 43 46 55 63 25:16.3 2:11.9
9 Independence communit 222 26 42 49 51 54 58 59 25:57.0 2:05.1

Incomplete Teams: Edgewood-Colesburg, Maquoketa Valley, Tipton, North Cedar

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Western Dubuque
1 Mary Schlueter, Jr 22:34.6 7:16
3 Delaney Behning, Jr 22:46.1 7:20
8 Leah Digmann, So 23:38.9 7:37
12 Lexi Lansing, Sr 24:06.0 7:46
13 Natalie Meyers, So 24:12.2 7:48
27 Danielle Ploessel, So 24:32.6 7:54
30 Emmy Deutmeyer, Fr 24:42.2 7:57

Total Time = 1:57:17.8     Total Places = 37

2. Mount Vernon / Lisbon
4 Emmaline Campbell, Fr22:57.3 7:23
6 Grace Morningstar, Sr 23:23.0 7:32
10 Ranae Hasselbusch, Sr 23:58.4 7:43
14 Karly Connolly, Sr 24:15.1 7:48
17 Lauren Kephart, Jr 24:19.6 7:50
29 Addisen Santee, Sr 24:39.6 7:56
35 Lily Booth, So 25:18.9 8:09

Total Time = 1:58:53.4     Total Places = 51

3. West Delaware
2 Lucy Loecke, So 22:44.3 7:19
7 Brigid McMahon, Jr 23:29.1 7:34
16 Gracie Weeks, Sr 24:19.3 7:50
24 Jadyn Werner, Jr 24:29.6 7:53
40 Jasmine Tran, So 25:32.7 8:13
57 Isabelle Willey, Sr 27:07.2 8:44
61 Gabby Schuman, Sr 27:32.7 8:52

Total Time = 2:00:35.0     Total Places = 89

4. Grinnell
5 Thea Larsson, So 23:12.1 7:28
11 Payal Patel, Jr 24:00.7 7:44
21 Elizabeth Ashing, Sr 24:25.3 7:52
22 Silje Hoeecke, So 24:27.1 7:52
41 Theresa Crawford, Sr 25:35.4 8:14
44 Monica Gruman, Fr 25:43.4 8:17
62 Kara West, Sr 27:32.8 8:52

Total Time = 2:01:40.6     Total Places = 100

5. Waverly-Shell Rock
19 Carly Steiert, Jr 24:24.1 7:51
28 Emma Heying, Jr 24:38.5 7:56
31 Molly Ramker, Sr 24:56.2 8:02
33 KayDee Gayer, Sr 25:06.2 8:05
39 Jacquelyn Dufner, So 25:31.4 8:13
45 Anna ten Hoeve, Jr 25:45.2 8:17
60 Ellie Reznicek, Jr 27:21.6 8:49

Total Time = 2:04:36.4     Total Places = 150

6. Center Point-Urbana
23 Ryley Goebel, So 24:29.4 7:53
25 Bailey Neighbor, Sr 24:30.8 7:54
32 Faith Maue, Jr 25:01.7 8:03
36 Emma DeSmet, Jr 25:24.6 8:11
38 Lauren Paine, Jr 25:30.8 8:13
47 Gabi Witte, Jr 26:08.1 8:25
48 Sophia Gentz, Fr 26:21.3 8:29

Total Time = 2:04:57.3     Total Places = 154

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

7. Xavier
15 Faith Karl, So 24:18.4 7:50
18 Jordan Jansen, So 24:19.8 7:50
20 Hope Schulte, Jr 24:24.4 7:51
50 Cate Tucker, Sr 26:26.6 8:31
52 Alma Cosgrove, Fr 26:33.7 8:33
53 Paige Denman, Fr 26:34.6 8:33
56 Danielle Oberfoell, Sr 26:48.8 8:38

Total Time = 2:06:02.9     Total Places = 155

8. Clinton
9 Kaylie DeSwart, Sr 23:53.4 7:41
34 Veronica Ramirez, Fr 25:12.7 8:07
37 Emily Manneman, Jr 25:26.9 8:12
43 Anna Current, Fr 25:43.0 8:17
46 Hattie Nickles, So 26:05.3 8:24
55 Sophie Vath, So 26:37.7 8:34
63 Norah Balk, Fr 27:41.6 8:55

Total Time = 2:06:21.3     Total Places = 169

9. Independence communit
26 Jadyn Schultz, Sr 24:31.9 7:54
42 Grace Krueger, So 25:38.9 8:15
49 Emma Hansen, Sr 26:25.5 8:30
51 Lara Theil, Jr 26:31.4 8:32
54 Laura Smith, So 26:37.0 8:34
58 Mattea Wall, Sr 27:07.5 8:44
59 Sophie Bertelli, Jr 27:10.9 8:45

Total Time = 2:09:44.7     Total Places = 222



1 1 Mary Schlueter, Jr 22:34.6 7:16 Western Dubuque
2 2 Lucy Loecke, So 22:44.3 7:19 West Delaware
3 3 Delaney Behning, Jr 22:46.1 7:20 Western Dubuque
4 4 Emmaline Campbell, Fr22:57.3 7:23 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
5 5 Thea Larsson, So 23:12.1 7:28 Grinnell
6 6 Grace Morningstar, Sr 23:23.0 7:32 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
7 7 Brigid McMahon, Jr 23:29.1 7:34 West Delaware
8 8 Leah Digmann, So 23:38.9 7:37 Western Dubuque
9 9 Kaylie DeSwart, Sr 23:53.4 7:41 Clinton
10 10 Ranae Hasselbusch, Sr 23:58.4 7:43 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
11 11 Payal Patel, Jr 24:00.7 7:44 Grinnell
12 12 Lexi Lansing, Sr 24:06.0 7:46 Western Dubuque
13 13 Natalie Meyers, So 24:12.2 7:48 Western Dubuque
14 14 Karly Connolly, Sr 24:15.1 7:48 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
15 15 Faith Karl, So 24:18.4 7:50 Xavier
16 16 Gracie Weeks, Sr 24:19.3 7:50 West Delaware
17 17 Lauren Kephart, Jr 24:19.6 7:50 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
18 18 Jordan Jansen, So 24:19.8 7:50 Xavier
19 19 Carly Steiert, Jr 24:24.1 7:51 Waverly-Shell Rock
20 20 Hope Schulte, Jr 24:24.4 7:51 Xavier
21 21 Elizabeth Ashing, Sr 24:25.3 7:52 Grinnell
22 22 Silje Hoeecke, So 24:27.1 7:52 Grinnell
23 23 Ryley Goebel, So 24:29.4 7:53 Center Point-Urbana
24 24 Jadyn Werner, Jr 24:29.6 7:53 West Delaware
25 25 Bailey Neighbor, Sr 24:30.8 7:54 Center Point-Urbana
26 26 Jadyn Schultz, Sr 24:31.9 7:54 Independence communit
27 27 Danielle Ploessel, So 24:32.6 7:54 Western Dubuque
28 28 Emma Heying, Jr 24:38.5 7:56 Waverly-Shell Rock
29 29 Addisen Santee, Sr 24:39.6 7:56 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
30 30 Emmy Deutmeyer, Fr 24:42.2 7:57 Western Dubuque

8:00 Pace
31 31 Molly Ramker, Sr 24:56.2 8:02 Waverly-Shell Rock
32 32 Faith Maue, Jr 25:01.7 8:03 Center Point-Urbana
33 33 KayDee Gayer, Sr 25:06.2 8:05 Waverly-Shell Rock
34 34 Veronica Ramirez, Fr 25:12.7 8:07 Clinton
35 Allie Krapfl, Sr 25:16.6 8:08 Western Dubuque
36 35 Lily Booth, So 25:18.9 8:09 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
37 36 Emma DeSmet, Jr 25:24.6 8:11 Center Point-Urbana
38 Elizabeth Graber, Jr 25:26.7 8:12 Western Dubuque
39 37 Emily Manneman, Jr 25:26.9 8:12 Clinton
40 38 Lauren Paine, Jr 25:30.8 8:13 Center Point-Urbana
41 39 Jacquelyn Dufner, So 25:31.4 8:13 Waverly-Shell Rock
42 40 Jasmine Tran, So 25:32.7 8:13 West Delaware
43 41 Theresa Crawford, Sr 25:35.4 8:14 Grinnell
44 42 Grace Krueger, So 25:38.9 8:15 Independence communit
45 Elizabeth Barns, Fr 25:41.5 8:16 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
46 43 Anna Current, Fr 25:43.0 8:17 Clinton
47 44 Monica Gruman, Fr 25:43.4 8:17 Grinnell
48 Tori Oelrich, Fr 25:43.7 8:17 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
49 45 Anna ten Hoeve, Jr 25:45.2 8:17 Waverly-Shell Rock
50 Ashlyn Curry, Sr 25:48.2 8:18 Tipton
51 Claire Gaffney, Fr 25:52.8 8:20 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
52 Maddy Welbes, Fr 26:04.1 8:24 Western Dubuque
53 46 Hattie Nickles, So 26:05.3 8:24 Clinton
54 47 Gabi Witte, Jr 26:08.1 8:25 Center Point-Urbana
55 48 Sophia Gentz, Fr 26:21.3 8:29 Center Point-Urbana
56 49 Emma Hansen, Sr 26:25.5 8:30 Independence communit
57 50 Cate Tucker, Sr 26:26.6 8:31 Xavier
58 51 Lara Theil, Jr 26:31.4 8:32 Independence communit
59 52 Alma Cosgrove, Fr 26:33.7 8:33 Xavier
60 53 Paige Denman, Fr 26:34.6 8:33 Xavier
61 54 Laura Smith, So 26:37.0 8:34 Independence communit
62 55 Sophie Vath, So 26:37.7 8:34 Clinton
63 Hanna Knudtson, Sr 26:39.6 8:35 Center Point-Urbana
64 Sarah Redhage, 9 26:41.6 8:36 North Cedar
65 Paige Beck, Sr 26:41.7 8:36 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
66 Kambree Hultquist, So 26:41.9 8:36 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
67 56 Danielle Oberfoell, Sr 26:48.8 8:38 Xavier
68 Shannon Beck, Sr 26:50.2 8:38 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
69 Jordan Vontalge, Sr 26:57.3 8:41 Western Dubuque
70 Hannah Fangmann, Jr 27:02.2 8:42 Western Dubuque
71 57 Isabelle Willey, Sr 27:07.2 8:44 West Delaware
72 58 Mattea Wall, Sr 27:07.5 8:44 Independence communit
73 59 Sophie Bertelli, Jr 27:10.9 8:45 Independence communit
74 Laura Bostwick, So 27:13.8 8:46 Xavier
75 Leah Kortenkamp, Sr 27:15.0 8:46 Center Point-Urbana
76 Jordan Hogan, So 27:15.9 8:47 Maquoketa Valley
77 Quinlan Denes, So 27:17.0 8:47 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
78 Ryley Hoffman, Sr 27:17.9 8:47 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
79 Nicole Gudenkauf, Sr 27:19.5 8:48 Western Dubuque
80 60 Ellie Reznicek, Jr 27:21.6 8:49 Waverly-Shell Rock
81 Liz Bierman, Jr 27:25.8 8:50 Tipton
82 Karly Cerda, Jr 27:29.5 8:51 North Cedar
83 61 Gabby Schuman, Sr 27:32.7 8:52 West Delaware
84 62 Kara West, Sr 27:32.8 8:52 Grinnell
85 Jenna Amerson, So 27:33.7 8:52 Independence communit
86 63 Norah Balk, Fr 27:41.6 8:55 Clinton
87 Becky Wright, Sr 27:45.0 8:56 Center Point-Urbana
88 Macie Putz, So 27:45.3 8:56 West Delaware
89 Hanah Heiderscheit, So 27:45.9 8:56 Center Point-Urbana
90 Jilliet Spahr, 9 27:52.4 8:58 North Cedar

9:00 Pace
91 Ella Kane, Sr 28:01.3 9:01 Xavier
92 Annabelle Magsamen, Sr

28:08.8 9:04 Independence communit

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

93 Sylvie Mersch, Fr 28:16.6 9:06 West Delaware
94 Kaleah Carter, Sr 28:24.9 9:09 West Delaware
95 Lizzy Niehaus, Jr 28:30.0 9:11 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
96 Bailey Walsh, Sr 28:33.3 9:12 Waverly-Shell Rock
97 Anna Ellis, Sr 28:37.3 9:13 Grinnell
98 Hadley Anderson, Sr 28:38.1 9:13 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
99 Samantha Burds, So 28:38.6 9:13 Western Dubuque
100 Cayleigh Painter, So 28:41.0 9:14 West Delaware
101 Elizabeth Moore, Sr 28:46.0 9:16 Independence communit
102 Katelin Ante, So 28:46.8 9:16 West Delaware
103 Schyler Meyer, Fr 28:47.6 9:16 Edgewood-Colesburg
104 Becca Farmer, Jr 28:49.0 9:17 West Delaware
105 Emma Forest, Jr 28:49.4 9:17 Waverly-Shell Rock
106 Jaide Bittinger, Fr 28:52.3 9:18 Waverly-Shell Rock
107 Alexis McTaggart, So 28:55.9 9:19 West Delaware
108 Claire Ludvigsen, So 29:03.7 9:21 Clinton
109 Maddie Serbousek, Jr 29:14.6 9:25 Xavier
110 Megan Wood, Sr 29:27.1 9:29 Independence communit
111 Jessica Avianeda, Jr 29:32.0 9:30 Edgewood-Colesburg
112 Annie Leopold, Sr 29:44.9 9:35 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
113 Kaitlyn Hamlett, Sr 29:54.6 9:38 Xavier
114 Maddie Toulouse, So 29:57.1 9:39 Independence communit
115 Maja Gusick, So 30:20.1 9:46 Center Point-Urbana
116 Carrie Krapfl, Sr 30:22.8 9:47 Western Dubuque
117 Sylvia Vaupel, Fr 30:23.3 9:47 Center Point-Urbana
118 Emily Bonert, Sr 30:53.8 9:57 Western Dubuque
119 Sarah Cunningham, Sr 30:55.2 9:57 Xavier
120 Fiona Raney, Sr 30:55.5 9:57 North Cedar
121 Ellie Naboltz, Sr 31:01.9 9:59 Independence communit

10:00 Pace
122 Nina DeMuth, So 31:05.7 10:01 Western Dubuque
123 Libby Freiburger, Sr 31:06.1 10:01 Western Dubuque
124 Brynne Steckelberg, Sr 31:24.4 10:07 Waverly-Shell Rock
125 Julianne Clark, Fr 31:28.9 10:08 Clinton
126 Ella Stephens, So 31:48.9 10:15 Grinnell
127 Shae Hansen, Jr 31:49.2 10:15 Center Point-Urbana
128 Sophia Figura, Jr 32:06.5 10:20 Waverly-Shell Rock
129 Natalie DeMuth, Sr 32:25.3 10:26 Western Dubuque
130 Reagan Light, Sr 32:28.6 10:27 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
131 Allison Mullen, So 32:31.2 10:28 West Delaware
132 Selena Fischer, Sr 33:54.9 10:55 Western Dubuque
133 Alivia Thomas, Jr 33:58.4 10:56 Independence communit

11:00 Pace
134 Maddy Streicher, Jr 34:10.0 11:00 Edgewood-Colesburg
135 Jenna Smith, Sr 34:36.0 11:08 Independence communit
136 Alyssa Tello, Fr 36:49.8 11:51 Clinton

12:00 Pace
137 Julia Gasper, Sr 39:03.6 12:35 Western Dubuque

13:00 Pace
138 Lexi Kramer, Jr 41:35.2 13:23 Western Dubuque



39th Annual West Delaware Hawks Cross Country JV Boys
Hart Ridge Golf Course

Oct. 8, 2019
Sunny 70° S 14 MPH 33% Humidity

Results by B & W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Mount Vernon / Lisbon 39 5 6 8 9 11 12 15 18:45.6 0:27.7
2 Tipton 52 1 3 13 14 21 24 31 18:47.0 2:07.4
3 Western Dubuque 63 2 4 7 22 28 37 38 18:56.9 2:05.8
4 Clinton 108 16 18 19 26 29 41 49 19:39.5 0:41.3
5 West Delaware 128 10 20 23 30 45 47 48 19:50.3 1:57.7
6 Cascade 170 25 27 34 40 44 59 68 20:17.1 0:59.8
7 Center Point-Urbana 206 32 35 36 50 53 55 58 20:49.6 1:24.1
8 Waverly-Shell Rock 230 17 39 51 54 69 70 71 21:22.4 4:08.8
9 Cr Xavier 235 33 42 43 56 61 62 64 21:08.7 1:57.3
10 North Fayette Valley 306 46 57 65 66 72 22:31.5 2:55.5
11 Vinton Shellsburg 321 52 60 63 67 79 80 81 23:25.2 5:32.1
12 Independence communit 375 73 74 75 76 77 78 25:12.3 1:22.2

Incomplete Teams: Anamosa, Beckman Catholic, Isaac Newton Christia, Maquoketa Valley, Oelwein, North Cedar, Grinnell

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Mount Vernon / Lisbon
5 Jayden Meeker, Jr 18:28.4 5:57
6 Ashton Hunt, Jr 18:36.1 5:59
8 Jensen Meeker, Fr 18:53.5 6:05
9 Alex Fencl, So 18:53.7 6:05
11 Kolby Volesky, Sr 18:56.1 6:06
12 Carter Hall, So 19:01.7 6:08
15 Ryne Moeller, Fr 19:17.3 6:13

Total Time = 1:33:47.8     Total Places = 39

2. Tipton
1 Andrew Olseen, Sr 17:33.0 5:39
3 Troy Butler, So 18:13.9 5:52
13 Bob Ryan, So 19:11.3 6:11
14 Dalton Esbaum, Sr 19:16.4 6:12
21 Zach Fisher, Jr 19:40.4 6:20
24 Craig Shaffer, Sr 19:45.0 6:22
31 Brody Deerberg, Fr 20:15.0 6:31

Total Time = 1:33:55.0     Total Places = 52

3. Western Dubuque
2 Matt Gassman, Sr 17:52.8 5:45
4 Eric Monahan, Jr 18:23.7 5:55
7 Brice Ronek, Sr 18:46.8 6:03
22 Devin Neuhaus, Jr 19:42.4 6:21
28 Dylan Schroeder, So 19:58.6 6:26
37 Michael Kemp, Jr 20:33.2 6:37
38 Brady Horsfall, So 20:34.2 6:37

Total Time = 1:34:44.3     Total Places = 63

4. Clinton
16 Riley Mercado, So 19:18.1 6:13
18 Aidan Smith, Sr 19:34.8 6:18
19 Ethan Nielsen, Sr 19:35.4 6:18
26 Jorge Dondiego, Jr 19:49.6 6:23
29 Craig Mercado, So 19:59.4 6:26
41 Owen Sander-Welzien, Fr

20:40.7 6:39
49 Ashten Corbin, Jr 21:07.1 6:48

Total Time = 1:38:17.3     Total Places = 108

5. West Delaware
10 Matthew Mensen, Jr 18:55.4 6:06
20 Jacob Wenger, Jr 19:38.2 6:19
23 Nicholas Stocks, Jr 19:44.0 6:21
30 Jesse Thurn, So 20:00.5 6:26
45 Landon Powers, So 20:53.1 6:43
47 Bentley Fletcher, So 20:56.1 6:44
48 Grant Menard, So 20:57.5 6:45

Total Time = 1:39:11.2     Total Places = 128

6. Cascade
25 Vic Kauder, Jr 19:45.7 6:22
27 Tyler Kaalberg, Jr 19:55.6 6:25
34 Tyson Hill, Fr 20:18.5 6:32
40 Dane Bertling, Jr 20:40.3 6:39
44 Davis Manternach, So 20:45.4 6:41
59 Ben Boffeli, Fr 21:54.1 7:03
68 Gavin Foust-Wollenberg, Sr

23:32.9 7:35

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

Total Time = 1:41:25.5     Total Places = 170

7. Center Point-Urbana
32 Chandler Hebert, Sr 20:15.9 6:31
35 Liam Easton, Sr 20:28.2 6:35
36 Robbie Dillon, So 20:28.5 6:35
50 Calvin Mongold, Sr 21:15.3 6:51
53 Owen Hansen, Jr 21:40.0 6:59
55 Christopher Sherman, Fr

21:42.0 6:59
58 Chase Klett, Fr 21:52.2 7:02

Total Time = 1:44:07.9     Total Places = 206

8. Waverly-Shell Rock
17 Zac Birgen, Jr 19:26.0 6:15
39 Parker Boevers, Sr 20:36.6 6:38
51 Sam Solheim, Sr 21:32.5 6:56
54 Mason Ellerbroek, Jr 21:41.9 6:59
69 Tony Hobson, Fr 23:34.7 7:35
70 Hogan Hansen, So 23:41.5 7:38
71 Gabe Holden, So 23:45.2 7:39

Total Time = 1:46:51.7     Total Places = 230

9. Cr Xavier
33 Blake Bohon, Jr 20:17.0 6:32
42 Blake Kellison, Jr 20:44.9 6:41
43 Liam Kettelkamp, Jr 20:45.1 6:41
56 Aidan Bostwick, Sr 21:42.1 6:59
61 Quinn Laurent, So 22:14.3 7:10
62 Chase Janssen, Jr 22:33.7 7:16
64 Greg Lesnik, Jr 23:00.6 7:24

Total Time = 1:45:43.4     Total Places = 235

10. North Fayette Valley
46 Phan Leo, Fr 20:55.5 6:44
57 Shawn Gilson, Fr 21:43.6 7:00
65 Ryan Wettleson, Fr 23:02.5 7:25
66 John Starrett, Fr 23:04.6 7:26
72 Christian McClelland, Jr

23:50.9 7:41
Total Time = 1:52:37.1     Total Places = 306

11. Vinton Shellsburg
52 Ian Allsup, Fr 21:36.5 6:57
60 Elias Colsch, Jr 22:03.2 7:06
63 Ashton Slaton, Fr 23:00.2 7:24
67 Ian Vrba, Fr 23:17.2 7:30
79 Anthony Hilton, Sr 27:08.6 8:44
80 Sage Holmes, Jr 27:36.4 8:53
81 Ian Sallee, Fr 30:04.5 9:41

Total Time = 1:57:05.7     Total Places = 321

12. Independence communit
73 Will Perry, Fr 24:42.0 7:57
74 Griffin Gruman, Fr 25:03.8 8:04
75 Ethan McCormick, Sr 25:03.9 8:04
76 Ben Kremer, Jr 25:07.6 8:05
77 Sam Gorman, Jr 26:04.2 8:24
78 Sawyer Wendling, So 26:07.3 8:25

Total Time = 2:06:01.5     Total Places = 375



1 1 Andrew Olseen, Sr 17:33.0 5:39 Tipton
2 2 Matt Gassman, Sr 17:52.8 5:45 Western Dubuque
3 3 Troy Butler, So 18:13.9 5:52 Tipton
4 4 Eric Monahan, Jr 18:23.7 5:55 Western Dubuque
5 Chance Downs, Sr 18:25.8 5:56 Maquoketa Valley
6 5 Jayden Meeker, Jr 18:28.4 5:57 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
7 6 Ashton Hunt, Jr 18:36.1 5:59 Mount Vernon / Lisbon

6:00 Pace
8 7 Brice Ronek, Sr 18:46.8 6:03 Western Dubuque
9 8 Jensen Meeker, Fr 18:53.5 6:05 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
10 9 Alex Fencl, So 18:53.7 6:05 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
11 10 Matthew Mensen, Jr 18:55.4 6:06 West Delaware
12 11 Kolby Volesky, Sr 18:56.1 6:06 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
13 12 Carter Hall, So 19:01.7 6:08 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
14 13 Bob Ryan, So 19:11.3 6:11 Tipton
15 14 Dalton Esbaum, Sr 19:16.4 6:12 Tipton
16 15 Ryne Moeller, Fr 19:17.3 6:13 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
17 16 Riley Mercado, So 19:18.1 6:13 Clinton
18 Aden Grudzinski, So 19:23.1 6:14 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
19 Henry Streuber, So 19:23.5 6:15 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
20 17 Zac Birgen, Jr 19:26.0 6:15 Waverly-Shell Rock
21 Juan Mendoza, Jr 19:29.8 6:17 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
22 18 Aidan Smith, Sr 19:34.8 6:18 Clinton
23 19 Ethan Nielsen, Sr 19:35.4 6:18 Clinton
24 Hayden Eaton, So 19:36.6 6:19 Grinnell
25 20 Jacob Wenger, Jr 19:38.2 6:19 West Delaware
26 21 Zach Fisher, Jr 19:40.4 6:20 Tipton
27 22 Devin Neuhaus, Jr 19:42.4 6:21 Western Dubuque
28 23 Nicholas Stocks, Jr 19:44.0 6:21 West Delaware
29 Jacob Russell, So 19:44.6 6:21 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
30 24 Craig Shaffer, Sr 19:45.0 6:22 Tipton
31 25 Vic Kauder, Jr 19:45.7 6:22 Cascade
32 Caleb Dausener, Fr 19:49.0 6:23 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
33 26 Jorge Dondiego, Jr 19:49.6 6:23 Clinton
34 Keagan Jarchow, Jr 19:49.8 6:23 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
35 Ty Fall, Sr 19:50.0 6:23 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
36 Dallas DeNeve, Sr 19:50.6 6:23 Grinnell
37 27 Tyler Kaalberg, Jr 19:55.6 6:25 Cascade
38 28 Dylan Schroeder, So 19:58.6 6:26 Western Dubuque
39 29 Craig Mercado, So 19:59.4 6:26 Clinton
40 30 Jesse Thurn, So 20:00.5 6:26 West Delaware
41 Lincoln Holub, So 20:01.8 6:27 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
42 Micah Knapp, Fr 20:10.5 6:30 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
43 31 Brody Deerberg, Fr 20:15.0 6:31 Tipton
44 32 Chandler Hebert, Sr 20:15.9 6:31 Center Point-Urbana
45 33 Blake Bohon, Jr 20:17.0 6:32 Cr Xavier
46 34 Tyson Hill, Fr 20:18.5 6:32 Cascade
47 Kiran Jones, Fr 20:24.3 6:34 Grinnell
48 Caleb Jedlicka, Jr 20:25.1 6:34 Tipton
49 35 Liam Easton, Sr 20:28.2 6:35 Center Point-Urbana
50 36 Robbie Dillon, So 20:28.5 6:35 Center Point-Urbana
51 37 Michael Kemp, Jr 20:33.2 6:37 Western Dubuque
52 38 Brady Horsfall, So 20:34.2 6:37 Western Dubuque
53 Tiger Emrich, Sr 20:35.9 6:38 Tipton
54 39 Parker Boevers, Sr 20:36.6 6:38 Waverly-Shell Rock
55 40 Dane Bertling, Jr 20:40.3 6:39 Cascade
56 41 Owen Sander-Welzien, Fr

20:40.7 6:39 Clinton
57 42 Blake Kellison, Jr 20:44.9 6:41 Cr Xavier
58 43 Liam Kettelkamp, Jr 20:45.1 6:41 Cr Xavier
59 44 Davis Manternach, So 20:45.4 6:41 Cascade
60 Brock Trenkamp, So 20:47.7 6:42 Maquoketa Valley
61 Landin Frasher, Fr 20:49.2 6:42 Maquoketa Valley
62 Ethan Hoefler, Jr 20:52.9 6:43 Western Dubuque
63 45 Landon Powers, So 20:53.1 6:43 West Delaware
64 Will Lopez, Jr 20:54.9 6:44 Western Dubuque
65 46 Phan Leo, Fr 20:55.5 6:44 North Fayette Valley
66 47 Bentley Fletcher, So 20:56.1 6:44 West Delaware
67 48 Grant Menard, So 20:57.5 6:45 West Delaware
68 Ethan Hoefer, So 21:00.5 6:46 West Delaware
69 Jacob Gottschalk, Jr 21:01.5 6:46 Western Dubuque
70 49 Ashten Corbin, Jr 21:07.1 6:48 Clinton
71 Sean Hollett, 9 21:09.7 6:49 Anamosa
72 Nolan Mensen, Fr 21:13.6 6:50 West Delaware
73 Aidan Brownell, Sr 21:14.8 6:50 Grinnell
74 Dylan Winkler, Fr 21:14.8 6:50 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
75 Connor Dolphin, Jr 21:15.0 6:50 Western Dubuque
76 50 Calvin Mongold, Sr 21:15.3 6:51 Center Point-Urbana
77 Blake Cook, Jr 21:16.6 6:51 West Delaware
78 Ericson Morris, So 21:17.6 6:51 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
79 Diyorbek Yususpov, Jr 21:17.8 6:51 Clinton
80 Drew Grimm, So 21:18.0 6:51 Isaac Newton Christia
81 Gavin Belitz, Sr 21:20.3 6:52 Tipton
82 Ben Nydegger, Fr 21:22.0 6:53 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
83 Ryan Vig, Fr 21:25.8 6:54 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
84 Jack Haverland, Sr 21:28.6 6:55 Western Dubuque
85 51 Sam Solheim, Sr 21:32.5 6:56 Waverly-Shell Rock
86 52 Ian Allsup, Fr 21:36.5 6:57 Vinton Shellsburg
87 53 Owen Hansen, Jr 21:40.0 6:59 Center Point-Urbana
88 Mathew Determan, So 21:41.3 6:59 Clinton
89 Caleb Riessen, So 21:41.3 6:59 Clinton
90 54 Mason Ellerbroek, Jr 21:41.9 6:59 Waverly-Shell Rock
91 55 Christopher Sherman, Fr

21:42.0 6:59 Center Point-Urbana
92 56 Aidan Bostwick, Sr 21:42.1 6:59 Cr Xavier

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

7:00 Pace
93 57 Shawn Gilson, Fr 21:43.6 7:00 North Fayette Valley
94 Ben Johnson, So 21:45.4 7:00 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
95 Adam Vig, Jr 21:47.3 7:01 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
96 Connor Turnis, Jr 21:48.7 7:01 West Delaware
97 Cody Gadberry, Sr 21:50.3 7:02 Western Dubuque
98 58 Chase Klett, Fr 21:52.2 7:02 Center Point-Urbana
99 59 Ben Boffeli, Fr 21:54.1 7:03 Cascade
100 Nick Post, So 21:58.3 7:04 Center Point-Urbana
101 Spencer Rea, Fr 21:59.4 7:05 Beckman Catholic
102 Michael Suessmith, Jr 22:00.2 7:05 Clinton
103 Samuel Gentz, So 22:01.6 7:05 Center Point-Urbana
104 Kasey Fisher, Fr 22:02.3 7:06 West Delaware
105 60 Elias Colsch, Jr 22:03.2 7:06 Vinton Shellsburg
106 Justin Wenzel, Sr 22:07.0 7:07 Clinton
107 Johnny Broulik, Fr 22:07.9 7:08 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
108 Jacob Koopmann, Sr 22:10.8 7:08 Anamosa
109 61 Quinn Laurent, So 22:14.3 7:10 Cr Xavier
110 Caden Coyle, So 22:16.1 7:10 Western Dubuque
111 Cruz Timmerman, Fr 22:25.1 7:13 West Delaware
112 Evan Woods, Sr 22:27.5 7:14 West Delaware
113 Thomas Blair, Fr 22:28.3 7:14 Western Dubuque
114 62 Chase Janssen, Jr 22:33.7 7:16 Cr Xavier
115 Carson Less, Fr 22:34.9 7:16 West Delaware
116 Cole Townsend, Jr 22:38.0 7:17 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
117 Jacob Cannon, Fr 22:39.1 7:18 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
118 Jacob Stanner, Fr 22:39.6 7:18 Western Dubuque
119 Pj Recker, So 22:46.0 7:20 West Delaware
120 Nathan Ricke, Fr 22:50.0 7:21 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
121 Tony Lyon, Sr 22:52.2 7:22 Western Dubuque
122 Brady Moulds, Jr 22:58.6 7:24 West Delaware
123 63 Ashton Slaton, Fr 23:00.2 7:24 Vinton Shellsburg
124 64 Greg Lesnik, Jr 23:00.6 7:24 Cr Xavier
125 65 Ryan Wettleson, Fr 23:02.5 7:25 North Fayette Valley
126 Kolin Wilmoth, So 23:03.2 7:25 Anamosa
127 James Le, Fr 23:03.4 7:25 Cr Xavier
128 Josh Nemitz, Sr 23:04.1 7:26 Center Point-Urbana
129 66 John Starrett, Fr 23:04.6 7:26 North Fayette Valley
130 Adam McColley, Jr 23:10.4 7:28 Clinton
131 Keaton Crabtree, Sr 23:11.6 7:28 Center Point-Urbana
132 Levi Burds, Sr 23:15.7 7:29 Western Dubuque
133 67 Ian Vrba, Fr 23:17.2 7:30 Vinton Shellsburg
134 Justin Klinkhammer, Sr23:19.0 7:30 Clinton
135 Gage Bromley, Fr 23:19.3 7:30 Clinton
136 Nick Ralston, Jr 23:20.4 7:31 Anamosa
137 68 Gavin Foust-Wollenberg, Sr

23:32.9 7:35 Cascade
138 Owen Miller, Sr 23:33.8 7:35 Center Point-Urbana
139 69 Tony Hobson, Fr 23:34.7 7:35 Waverly-Shell Rock
140 Timmy Horsfall, So 23:35.2 7:36 Western Dubuque
141 70 Hogan Hansen, So 23:41.5 7:38 Waverly-Shell Rock
142 Cameron Naaktgeboren, Sr

23:44.1 7:38 Center Point-Urbana
143 71 Gabe Holden, So 23:45.2 7:39 Waverly-Shell Rock
144 72 Christian McClelland, Jr

23:50.9 7:41 North Fayette Valley
145 Mitchell Gudenkauf, Fr 24:01.2 7:44 Western Dubuque
146 Adolfo Cuatlacuatl, Sr 24:10.0 7:47 Clinton
147 Adam Morley, Sr 24:10.8 7:47 Clinton
148 Will Cosley, So 24:23.9 7:51 Western Dubuque
149 Caleb Kuster, So 24:32.7 7:54 Clinton
150 Isaiah Hammerand, Fr 24:38.7 7:56 Western Dubuque
151 Salem Bird, So 24:39.9 7:56 Waverly-Shell Rock
152 Ean Brown, Fr 24:40.8 7:57 Beckman Catholic
153 73 Will Perry, Fr 24:42.0 7:57 Independence communit
154 Marshall VanOort, So 24:45.9 7:58 North Cedar

8:00 Pace
155 Joey Chui, Sr 24:54.0 8:01 Tipton
156 74 Griffin Gruman, Fr 25:03.8 8:04 Independence communit
157 75 Ethan McCormick, Sr 25:03.9 8:04 Independence communit
158 76 Ben Kremer, Jr 25:07.6 8:05 Independence communit
159 Sam Oberbroeckling, Jr 25:17.4 8:09 Beckman Catholic
160 Drew Cooley, So 25:31.6 8:13 Clinton
161 Stokesberry Wendland, Jr

25:40.3 8:16 Cr Xavier
162 Jacob Dixon, So 25:51.1 8:19 Oelwein
163 Cayle Hermsen, Jr 26:00.5 8:22 Western Dubuque
164 Michael Holtz, Sr 26:02.1 8:23 Center Point-Urbana
165 77 Sam Gorman, Jr 26:04.2 8:24 Independence communit
166 Matthew Tijerina, So 26:06.9 8:24 Mount Vernon / Lisbon
167 78 Sawyer Wendling, So 26:07.3 8:25 Independence communit
168 Peter Noonan, Fr 26:26.1 8:31 Cascade
169 79 Anthony Hilton, Sr 27:08.6 8:44 Vinton Shellsburg
170 Leighton Tjaden, So 27:27.0 8:50 North Cedar
171 80 Sage Holmes, Jr 27:36.4 8:53 Vinton Shellsburg

9:00 Pace
172 Elijah Smith, Fr 29:04.9 9:22 Clinton
173 Ryan Spahr, Sr 30:03.4 9:41 North Cedar
174 81 Ian Sallee, Fr 30:04.5 9:41 Vinton Shellsburg

10:00 Pace
175 Josh Baker, So 32:18.1 10:24 Clinton

12:00 Pace
176 Brandon Gay, So 37:31.1 12:05 Clinton
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